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Note.

Pie chart sectors are
described by 2 numbers.
The first is the number
of respondents, the
second is the percentage
of respondents, that
gave a particular
response to the
guestion. On bar charts,
the horizontal axis refers
to the percentage of
respondents.

Q1. Do you agree that it should be legal for a doctor
to assist a terminally ill adult of sound mind in
ending their life, if that is the person's wish?

7, 0%

W agree
W disagree

1633, 100%
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Q2. Do you agree that every adult of sound mind has
the right to implement plans for the end of their life?

7, 0% 9, 1%

MW agree
W disagree

M unsure

1594, 99%
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Q3. Do you have access to a legal form of voluntary
assisted dying in your region?

190, 13% 206, 15%

M yes
H no

M unsure

1029, 72%
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Q4. Which of the following would you consider NECESSARY
for a person to be ELIGIBLE for voluntary assisted dying?

citizenship - 15%
2 doctor approval - 18%
terminally ill _ 22%
limited life expectancy _ 25%
unbearable suffering _ 34%
sound mind _ 35%
on oct N
decision-making capacity _ 70%
well informed _ 71%
voluntary, no coercion _ 95%
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Q5. Assuming that a person has decision making capacity
and requests voluntary assisted dying, which of the
following should make someone immediately eligible?

advanced years 58%

palliative care 60%

unbearable suffering 80%

advance directive 82%
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Q6. If a person is eligible, they can do the following...

have spouse or other person assist 78%

have lethal drug prescribed by

0,
doctor 81%

legally obtain single lethal dose 88%

self-administer the drug 89%
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Q7. Which of the following conditions should make a person
automatically INELIGIBLE for voluntary assisted dying?

convicted criminal

16%

17%

23%

26%
26%
33%
35%

dementia, in advance directive

self-considered a burden

mental illness

newborn infant
subject to police investigation

a child

dementia, not in advance directive

44%
48%
52%

pregnancy

clinical depression
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Q8. Which of the following would you NOT WANT as an
option for yourself?

accessing legal substances 4%

unsure - 13%

dying at home with palliative care 23%

dying at home 30%

accessing illegal substances 32%

dying in hospital with palliative care 45%

leaving region 48%

leaving country 63%
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Q9. Would your quality of life be improved if you had ready
access to an end-of-life substance?

5, 0%

206, 15%

W yes, improved if legal or illegal
W yes, improved if legal

325, 24% |
339 61% ™ be the same

M no, worse
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Responses to the question "Would your quality of life be
improved if you had ready access to an end-of-life substance?"
as a function of age. (Q9 v Q14)

no, worse 1
I— m 90 or older
—
be the same  — m 80-89
— m 70-79
- .
yes, Improved if legal e — W 60-69
or |I|egal - ] B 50-59
m 40-49
—
yes, improved if legal S— m 30-39
—— W 29 or younger

0

X

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage of age group responses
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Q10. Of which organisations are you a member?

Voluntary Euthanasia Society 16%

other organisation 25%

Dying with Dignity organisation 43%

Exit International 45%
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Q11. Why did you join your organisation(s)?

other reason - 13%
social support - 18%

meet people of like mind 32%

avoid palliative care/nursing home 41%

political action 47%

support my organisation 58%

practical advice 64%

obtain information

76%
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498, 38%

Q13. What is your gender?

17, 1%

813, 61%
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m female
B male
m other
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Q14. What is your age group?

20,1% 110, 8%

180, 14%

47, 4%
54, 4%

145, 11%

451, 34%

322, 24%
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MW 29y or younger
m 30-39y

m 40-49y

m 50-59y

m 60-69y

m 70-79y

m 80-89y

m 90y or older
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Q15. What is your religion?

28,2%_ 18, 1%

0 9, 1%
47, 4% 4, 0%

M no religion

M Catholic

m other Christian
110, 8% m other non-Christian
M Anglican

m Buddhism

M Judaism

W Hindusim

1002, 75% H Islam
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Q16. Did you undertake education beyond high school?

120, 9%

254, 19%
° 527, 40%

422, 32%
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M higher degree
M bachelor degree
W trade or diploma

B no
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Q17. Do you have a disability?

70, 5%
92, 7%

207, 16%

968, 72%
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M no

M physical

m mental health

W physical and mental
health
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Q18. As a person with a disability, do you have particular
needs about voluntary assisted dying?

95, 27%

254, 73%
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M no

W yes
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Q19. In which country do you live?

16,1% 7, 1%
41, 3% .
44, 3% 2, 0%
70, 5%

73, 6% 431, 32%

271, 20%

378, 29%

Voluntary Assisted Dying Survey 2021. Results (World)
© Ethical Rights

M Australia

W other European

m USA

m UK

m Netherlands

m other non-European
m Canada

W New Zealand

M Ireland

W Switzerland
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Q23. Are you a member of a First Nations people, i.e.
an indigenous or Aboriginal person in your country?

48, 4%

1284, 96%
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M Nno

M yes
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